

WHEREAS, Indiana University of Pennsylvania (IUP) has established relationships, and a memorandum of understanding exists between II IUP Alumni Association, an affiliated organization;

WHEREAS, a statement for FY2021-22 is provided by IUP's chief final officer, summarizing the direct university support provided to the IUP Association and the contributions made by the IUP Alumni Association university;

WHEREAS, the IUP Council of Trustees certifies that, to the best of it knowledge, information, and belief, the IUP Alumni Association is in c with Board of Governors Policy 1985-04-A, in that it exists solely for t of the university; the expectations of the relationship between the un the IUP Alumni Association are recorded in a memorandum of unders and the IUP Alumni Association requires an annual external audit of it deposited with the Foundation for IUP

University Support of the IUP Alumni Association 2021-22	
Student Employment Operations Facilities/Space	\$ 14,902 16,269 18,455
Total University Support	\$ 49,626

	JP Alumni Association
S	upport of the University
	2021-22

IUP Alumni Association Support Expenditures	\$	121,033
---	----	---------